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Bharathi Mohan Shri R.K.

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware about the Indian textile machinery industry facing some of the major problems which hampers the growth of the industry such as lackness of Research and Development, recession, technology transfer, etc.; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b): An Inter-Ministerial Committee has been constituted to look into the issues being faced by the textile machinery sector in India. The Committee is working in consultation with stakeholders to finalize its recommendations.
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